

FATHER'S DAY GIVEAWAY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Competition commences Monday 28 August 2023 and concludes on Friday 8 September 2023 4:00 PM.
- 4. The draw will take place on n Friday 8 September 2023. The Promoter may draw additional reserve entries and record them in order in case an invalid entry or ineligible entrant is drawn.
- 5. Location of draw: Pennant Hills Market Place, 4-10 Hillcrest Road, Pennant Hills, NSW 2120.
- 6. To enter, the entrant must during the Promotional Period complete the following steps:
 - a. Like the post
 - b. Follow us on Instagram & Facebook
 - c. Tag 3 friends!
 - d. Bonus: Share this post for an extra entry!
- 7. Entry is open to all residents of NSW aged 16+ years old only.
- 8. Entrants under 18 years old must have parental/guardian approval to enter and further, the parent/guardian of the entrant must read and consent to these Terms and Conditions. Parents/guardians may be required by the Promoter to enter into a further agreement as evidence of consent to the minor entering this promotion.
- 9. The winner(s) will be chosen using a random generator.

- 10. The winner(s) will have 7 days to claim their prize and can only win once (1)
- 11. Employees (and their immediate families) of Pennant Hills Market Place and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter. Immediate family means any of the following: spouse, ex-spouse, de-facto spouse, child or step-child (whether natural or by adoption), parent, step-parent, grandparent, step-grandparent, uncle, aunt, niece, nephew, brother, sister, step-brother, step-sister or 1st cousin.
- 12. Incomplete, indecipherable, or illegible entries will be deemed invalid.
- The total prize pool is \$100.00 made up of:
 (one) \$50 Real Men's Hairdressing gift voucher
 (one) \$50 Pennant Hills Seafood gift voucher
- 14. Two winners will be selected. Prizes will be distributed based on a first-come, first-served approach. When one prize becomes unavailable, the subsequent prize will be provided.
- 15. Each Prize is not transferrable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash.
- 16. Winners will receive their prize within 14 days. Once a Prize has left the Promoter's premises, the Promoter takes no responsibility for the Prize being damaged, lost, stolen or any tax liability incurred.
- 17. The Promoter's decision regarding eligibility for entry into the competition and any substitution of entry is final, and the Promoter will not enter into correspondence regarding the competition.
- 18. Winner(s) will be notified via the posts comment section.
- 19. Entrants consent to the Promoter using the entrant's name, likeness, image and/or voice in the event they are a winner (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this competition (including any outcome), and promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter.
- 20. The competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Instagram or Facebook.
- 21. The Promoter is Pennant Hills Market Place (ABN 71 000 955 420) 4-10 Hillcrest Road, Pennant Hills, NSW 2120. Telephone: 02 9804 6066.